

@
SLP(C)No. 19455 OF 2000

ITEM No.32

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19455/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in CR 1/93
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIDYA SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Shruti Chaudhary,Adv. for
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioner has removed the
defects in the application for substitution.
Issue notice on the application for substitution.
Dasti service in addition.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master