

' SLP(C)No. 19455 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19455/2000

VIDYA SAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

( For substituted service )  
( With office report )

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.  
Nos. 1(i) and 1(ii)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Let the unserved respondents be served through  
substituted service by publication in the following  
newspapers:

- (1) 'Statesman' (English) and
- (2) 'Jansatta' (Hindi).

The name of Mr. Anil Khanna being legal  
representative No. (vi) shall stand deleted at the  
request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master